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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 31.38Carolyn Hendricks
FFLY-CT 102 31.88Elizabeth Fletcher
WYW-CT 103 33.68Hailey Looney
WYW-CT 104 33.80Emily Bukowski
WYW-CT  95 34.21Ava Fasano
FFLY-CT 106 34.63Kelsey Farber
WYW-CT 107 34.90Annabelle Pennino
WYW-CT 108 35.21Veronica Lester
WYW-CT 109 35.30Quinn McGeary
WYW-CT  910 35.54Anya Iyer
FFLY-CT 1011 35.86Madison McDonald
WYW-CT  812 35.97Madison Winslow
WYW-CT 1013 37.43Julia Constantine
FFLY-CT 1014 38.17Norah Weber
WYW-CT 1015 38.21Hannah Cowe
WYW-CT  916 39.16Virginia Hastings
WYW-CT 1017 39.72Carli Ciavarelli
WYW-CT  918 39.78Katelyn Fox
WYW-CT 1019 39.81Lucie Brooks
FFLY-CT  820 39.90Brookley Gil
WYW-CT 1021 40.00Sadie Goodman
WYW-CT  922 40.42Carter Mendez
WYW-CT  923 40.89Caroline Kelly
WYW-CT 1024 41.13Tess Goodman
WYW-CT  825 41.21Stephanie Tang
WYW-CT  826 41.23Sophia Gimby
WYW-CT 1027 41.49Lecia Sun
WYW-CT 1028 42.10Cate Young
FFLY-CT 1029 42.40Madeline Reed
WYW-CT  930 42.42Sydney Lillis
WYW-CT 1031 43.39Lizzie Connolly
FFLY-CT  732 43.85Audrey Gil
WYW-CT  933 44.07Hannah Schubkegel
WYW-CT  934 45.14Hannah Hemschot
WYW-CT  935 45.34Ada Tullis
UN-CT  936 48.25Hailey Mikell
FFLY-CT 1037 48.69Ella Toth-Melko
FFLY-CT  838 55.28Hazel Hendler
WYW-CT  939 58.15Skylar Kleinman

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:05.51Avery Newcomer
30.51 1:05.51

WYW-CT 102 1:13.13Carolyn Hendricks
33.37 1:13.13

WYW-CT 103 1:17.85Hailey Looney
37.07 1:17.85

WYW-CT 104 1:19.74Annabelle Pennino
38.22 1:19.74

WYW-CT  95 1:21.00Ava Fasano
37.17 1:21.00

FFLY-CT 106 1:21.01Kelsey Farber
37.55 1:21.01

WYW-CT 107 1:22.48Julia Constantine
38.30 1:22.48

WYW-CT  88 1:22.49Madison Winslow
36.94 1:22.49

WYW-CT 109 1:22.83Sophia Hemschot
38.63 1:22.83

FFLY-CT 1010 1:23.22Madison McDonald
37.39 1:23.22

WYW-CT 1011 1:23.77Quinn McGeary
40.08 1:23.77

WYW-CT  912 1:25.86Grace Condon
39.46 1:25.86

WYW-CT 1013 1:27.11Hannah Cowe
41.38 1:27.11

WYW-CT 1014 1:30.36Carli Ciavarelli
41.14 1:30.36

WYW-CT 1015 1:31.31Sadie Goodman
42.08 1:31.31

WYW-CT  916 1:31.86Nicole Barrera
43.92 1:31.86

WYW-CT 1017 1:33.07Lucie Brooks
WYW-CT 1018 1:33.24Rhea Raghavan

43.32 1:33.24
WYW-CT 1019 1:33.76Lecia Sun

43.00 1:33.76
WYW-CT 1020 1:34.45Tess Goodman

42.97 1:34.45
WYW-CT  921 1:35.13Isobel Kennerley

42.46 1:35.13
FFLY-CT 1022 1:35.54Madeline Reed

44.95 1:35.54
WYW-CT 1023 1:39.87Mia Ciavarelli

45.63 1:39.87
WYW-CT  924 1:42.18Sydney Lillis

45.94 1:42.18
WYW-CT  925 1:43.89Annabel Fenwick

47.14 1:43.89
WYW-CT 1026 1:47.49Cate Young

47.42 1:47.49
FFLY-CT  927 1:50.65Eva Dooher

51.83 1:50.65
UN-CT  928 1:51.20Hailey Mikell

49.59 1:51.20
WYW-CT  929 1:52.34Dana Wax

53.38 1:52.34
WYW-CT 1030 1:54.00Lizzie Connolly

48.26 1:54.00
WYW-CT  931 1:57.12Hannah Hemschot

48.92 1:57.12
WYW-CT  932 1:59.22Alice Ding

54.42 1:59.22
WYW-CT 1033 2:02.75Michaela Martin

53.01 2:02.75
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT  934 2:07.53Meera Sharma

55.70 2:07.53
FFLY-CT  735 2:13.28Hayley Broderick

58.28 2:13.28
WYW-CT  9--- DQSammy Slough

50.88 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 2:32.93Devansi Sinha
33.95 1:13.22 1:53.11 2:32.93

WYW-CT  92 2:58.06Ashley Piacentino
38.88 1:24.67 2:11.30 2:58.06

UN-CT 103 3:06.73Sydney Meyers
40.30 1:28.56 2:18.95 3:06.73

WYW-CT 104 3:08.96Sophia Hemschot
40.45 1:29.11 2:20.34 3:08.96

WYW-CT 105 3:35.45Quinn McGeary
41.82 1:38.93 2:41.21 3:35.45

Girls 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 6:27.26Avery Newcomer
34.71 1:13.70 1:54.30 2:33.66

3:13.30 3:53.11 4:31.84 5:10.69
5:49.89 6:27.26

FFLY-CT 102 7:38.15Elizabeth Fletcher
WYW-CT  93 7:40.69Ashley Piacentino
FFLY-CT  94 7:41.69Mary Ryan

39.70 1:26.69 2:13.55 3:01.59
3:49.34 4:37.70 5:25.41 6:12.48
7:00.31 7:41.69

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 36.97Hailey Looney
WYW-CT 102 37.07Devansi Sinha
WYW-CT 103 37.31Emily Bukowski
WYW-CT 104 38.49Carolyn Hendricks
WYW-CT  95 38.60Ashley Piacentino
WYW-CT  96 40.27Ava Fasano
WYW-CT 107 40.62Abbe Ricketts
WYW-CT  98 40.80Whitney Hess
WYW-CT 109 41.05Annabelle Pennino
FFLY-CT 1010 41.08Kelsey Farber
WYW-CT 1011 41.41Carli Ciavarelli
WYW-CT  912 41.73Anya Iyer
WYW-CT 1013 42.87Veronica Lester
WYW-CT  814 43.09Madison Winslow
FFLY-CT 1015 43.27Madison McDonald
WYW-CT  916 43.36Nicole Barrera
WYW-CT 1017 44.66Julia Constantine
WYW-CT 10*18 45.14Sadie Goodman
WYW-CT 10*18 45.14Casey Vanderwall
WYW-CT  920 45.28Isobel Kennerley

WYW-CT 1021 45.97Rhea Raghavan
WYW-CT 1022 46.36Lucie Brooks
WYW-CT 1023 47.12Hannah Cowe
WYW-CT 1024 47.61Lecia Sun
WYW-CT 1025 49.17Cate Young
WYW-CT 1026 49.45Tess Goodman
WYW-CT  927 49.49Sydney Lillis
WYW-CT 1028 49.82Mia Ciavarelli
WYW-CT  929 51.93Alice Ding
WYW-CT  930 52.47Hannah Hemschot
WYW-CT 1031 54.13Michaela Martin
WYW-CT 1032 55.40Lizzie Connolly
FFLY-CT  933 59.14Eva Dooher
WYW-CT  934 59.68Dana Wax
UN-CT  935 1:00.16Hailey Mikell
WYW-CT  936 1:00.70Skylar Kleinman
FFLY-CT  737 1:03.53Hayley Broderick
FFLY-CT 10--- DQMadeline Reed
WYW-CT  9--- DQHannah Schubkegel
WYW-CT  9--- DQMeera Sharma
WYW-CT  9--- DQAnnabel Fenwick
WYW-CT  9--- DQVirginia Hastings
UN-CT 10--- DQSydney Meyers
WYW-CT  9--- DQSammy Slough

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:18.43Devansi Sinha
37.88 1:18.43

WYW-CT 102 1:24.72Carolyn Hendricks
40.92 1:24.72

FFLY-CT 103 1:27.54Elizabeth Fletcher
WYW-CT 104 1:29.54Casey Vanderwall

43.84 1:29.54
FFLY-CT 105 1:32.09Madison McDonald

44.49 1:32.09
FFLY-CT 106 1:32.75Kelsey Farber

45.41 1:32.75
UN-CT 107 1:37.52Sydney Meyers
FFLY-CT  88 1:46.82Brookley Gil

51.53 1:46.82
WYW-CT 109 1:48.99Cate Young

52.93 1:48.99

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 37.21Avery Newcomer
WYW-CT 102 39.59Emily Bukowski
WYW-CT 103 42.21Carolyn Hendricks
WYW-CT 104 44.46Veronica Lester
WYW-CT 105 44.66Sophia Hemschot
WYW-CT 106 46.18Casey Vanderwall
WYW-CT 107 46.20Hailey Looney
WYW-CT  98 46.36Ava Fasano
WYW-CT 109 46.42Annabelle Pennino
WYW-CT 1010 47.69Quinn McGeary
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 1011 49.53Carli Ciavarelli
WYW-CT 1012 49.57Lecia Sun
WYW-CT  813 50.03Madison Winslow
WYW-CT 1014 50.22Julia Constantine
WYW-CT 1015 50.38Hannah Cowe
FFLY-CT 1016 50.44Norah Weber
FFLY-CT 1017 51.17Madeline Reed
WYW-CT  918 53.13Katelyn Fox
WYW-CT 1019 53.37Tess Goodman
WYW-CT  920 53.63Caroline Kelly
WYW-CT  921 53.81Carter Mendez
WYW-CT 1022 54.10Sadie Goodman
WYW-CT  823 54.99Sophia Gimby
WYW-CT  924 55.33Hannah Hemschot
WYW-CT  925 56.80Sydney Lillis
WYW-CT  926 57.00Virginia Hastings
WYW-CT  927 57.93Hannah Schubkegel
WYW-CT  928 58.71Skylar Kleinman
WYW-CT  929 59.34Ada Tullis
UN-CT  930 59.69Hailey Mikell
WYW-CT 1031 1:01.24Lucie Brooks
FFLY-CT  832 1:04.84Hazel Hendler
FFLY-CT 10--- DQElla Toth-Melko
WYW-CT  8--- DQStephanie Tang
WYW-CT 10--- DQLizzie Connolly
FFLY-CT  7--- DQAudrey Gil

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:27.63Emily Bukowski
41.54 1:27.63

WYW-CT 102 1:31.65Carolyn Hendricks
42.96 1:31.65

WYW-CT  93 1:37.65Whitney Hess
46.73 1:37.65

WYW-CT 104 1:41.27Quinn McGeary
47.68 1:41.27

WYW-CT  95 1:43.39Ashley Piacentino
47.87 1:43.39

WYW-CT 106 1:44.52Annabelle Pennino
48.54 1:44.52

WYW-CT 107 1:45.08Lecia Sun
50.84 1:45.08

UN-CT 108 1:46.26Sydney Meyers
51.56 1:46.26

WYW-CT 109 1:54.83Tess Goodman
51.85 1:54.83

WYW-CT 1010 1:54.85Hannah Cowe
54.40 1:54.85

WYW-CT 1011 1:55.05Abbe Ricketts
53.89 1:55.05

WYW-CT 1012 1:57.15Sadie Goodman
56.56 1:57.15

WYW-CT  913 1:58.13Nicole Barrera
55.44 1:58.13

FFLY-CT 1014 2:02.13Kelsey Farber
51.17 2:02.13

WYW-CT  915 2:06.85Alice Ding
FFLY-CT  9--- DQEva Dooher

1:05.02 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 33.70Avery Newcomer
FFLY-CT  92 37.01Mary Ryan
WYW-CT 103 37.20Devansi Sinha
WYW-CT  94 37.35Anya Iyer
FFLY-CT 105 37.36Elizabeth Fletcher
WYW-CT  96 37.97Whitney Hess
WYW-CT 107 38.64Hailey Looney
WYW-CT  98 38.81Ava Fasano
WYW-CT 109 39.97Emily Bukowski
WYW-CT 1010 40.28Veronica Lester
WYW-CT 1011 42.05Abbe Ricketts
WYW-CT 1012 42.06Casey Vanderwall
WYW-CT  813 43.95Madison Winslow
WYW-CT 1014 44.24Carli Ciavarelli
WYW-CT  915 44.32Sydney Lillis
WYW-CT 1016 46.40Julia Constantine
WYW-CT 1017 47.09Sophia Hemschot
WYW-CT  918 47.53Grace Condon
WYW-CT 1019 51.87Rhea Raghavan
WYW-CT  920 53.51Isobel Kennerley
WYW-CT 1021 53.74Lucie Brooks
WYW-CT  922 54.31Virginia Hastings
WYW-CT 1023 57.34Cate Young
WYW-CT 1024 58.00Mia Ciavarelli
WYW-CT 1025 59.83Michaela Martin
WYW-CT  926 1:04.64Meera Sharma
UN-CT  927 1:05.52Hailey Mikell
UN-CT 10--- DQSydney Meyers
WYW-CT  9--- DQAnnabel Fenwick
WYW-CT  9--- DQDana Wax
WYW-CT  9--- DQHannah Schubkegel
WYW-CT  9--- DQSammy Slough
WYW-CT 10--- DQLizzie Connolly

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 1:28.05Anya Iyer
41.53 1:28.05

FFLY-CT 102 1:36.41Elizabeth Fletcher
42.16 1:36.41

FFLY-CT  93 1:52.11Daniela Tanaka Sales
48.44 1:52.11

WYW-CT  9--- DQAshley Piacentino
38.45 DQ
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results

Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:15.55Avery Newcomer
35.36 1:15.55

WYW-CT 102 1:21.61Devansi Sinha
36.62 1:21.61

WYW-CT  93 1:25.97Ashley Piacentino
38.96 1:25.97

WYW-CT 104 1:26.55Emily Bukowski
38.45 1:26.55

WYW-CT 105 1:27.93Sophia Hemschot
41.68 1:27.93

WYW-CT 106 1:28.59Veronica Lester
39.71 1:28.59

WYW-CT 107 1:28.82Hailey Looney
40.72 1:28.82

WYW-CT  98 1:29.73Anya Iyer
40.47 1:29.73

WYW-CT 109 1:29.75Casey Vanderwall
41.51 1:29.75

WYW-CT  910 1:31.47Ava Fasano
40.24 1:31.47

WYW-CT 1011 1:31.55Annabelle Pennino
40.48 1:31.55

WYW-CT 1012 1:34.64Carli Ciavarelli
43.02 1:34.64

FFLY-CT 1013 1:35.99Kelsey Farber
40.32 1:35.99

UN-CT 1014 1:36.05Sydney Meyers
47.11 1:36.05

WYW-CT  815 1:36.52Madison Winslow
43.68 1:36.52

WYW-CT 1016 1:36.90Hannah Cowe
44.68 1:36.90

FFLY-CT 1017 1:37.35Madison McDonald
44.36 1:37.35

WYW-CT 1018 1:37.44Julia Constantine
45.68 1:37.44

WYW-CT 1019 1:39.01Tess Goodman
45.72 1:39.01

WYW-CT 1020 1:41.55Sadie Goodman
46.55 1:41.55

WYW-CT 1021 1:42.96Lecia Sun
49.59 1:42.96

FFLY-CT  922 1:44.06Daniela Tanaka Sales
50.09 1:44.06

WYW-CT  923 1:45.17Sydney Lillis
48.87 1:45.17

WYW-CT  924 1:45.40Carter Mendez
51.51 1:45.40

WYW-CT  825 1:45.41Stephanie Tang
48.09 1:45.41

WYW-CT  826 1:46.17Sophia Gimby
51.62 1:46.17

FFLY-CT 1027 1:46.33Madeline Reed
52.72 1:46.33

WYW-CT 1028 1:46.76Cate Young
48.13 1:46.76

FFLY-CT 1029 1:48.94Norah Weber
51.95 1:48.94

WYW-CT  930 1:49.51Caroline Kelly
50.44 1:49.51

FFLY-CT  831 1:50.02Brookley Gil
52.43 1:50.02

UN-CT  932 2:02.65Hailey Mikell
58.84 2:02.65

FFLY-CT 10--- DQElla Toth-Melko
58.69 DQ

WYW-CT  9--- DQHannah Hemschot
54.47 DQ

WYW-CT  9--- DQKatelyn Fox
47.35 DQ

FFLY-CT  7--- DQAudrey Gil
52.71 DQ

WYW-CT 10--- DQLucie Brooks
49.13 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 2:52.94Devansi Sinha
37.31 1:20.83 2:12.91 2:52.94

WYW-CT  92 3:04.19Anya Iyer
37.47 1:26.62 2:22.15 3:04.19

FFLY-CT 103 3:06.94Elizabeth Fletcher
40.91 1:30.33 2:28.15 3:06.94

FFLY-CT  94 3:07.32Mary Ryan
40.47 1:30.17 2:28.10 3:07.32

WYW-CT 105 3:08.89Casey Vanderwall
40.12 1:28.94 2:25.44 3:08.89

WYW-CT 106 3:18.92Sophia Hemschot
48.19 1:38.46 2:31.18 3:18.92

WYW-CT  97 3:23.04Grace Condon
44.64 1:36.34 2:33.31 3:23.04

FFLY-CT 108 3:24.00Madison McDonald
47.17 1:37.96 2:36.87 3:24.00

WYW-CT 109 3:43.45Quinn McGeary
54.87 1:51.11 2:50.89 3:43.45

WYW-CT 10--- DQVeronica Lester
40.54 1:30.10 2:28.42 DQ

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.05WYW-CT
1) Carolyn Hendricks 10 2) Emily Bukowski 10
3) Devansi Sinha 10 4) Avery Newcomer 10

31.95 1:05.74 1:39.39 2:09.05
B2 2:22.85WYW-CT

1) Annabelle Pennino 10 2) Ashley Piacentino 9
3) Anya Iyer 9 4) Hailey Looney 10

36.46 1:10.88 1:46.75 2:22.85



Wesleyan University / CT Swimming - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:06 AM  11/4/2014  Page 5
Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
D3 2:26.59WYW-CT

1) Ava Fasano 9 2) Madison Winslow 8
3) Casey Vanderwall 10 4) Julia Constantine 10

35.46 1:11.81 1:47.32 2:26.59
C4 2:34.14WYW-CT

1) Sophia Hemschot 10 2) Sadie Goodman 10
3) Veronica Lester 10 4) Tess Goodman 10

38.16 1:16.48 1:52.82 2:34.14
H5 2:46.94WYW-CT

1) Carli Ciavarelli 10 2) Sydney Lillis 9
3) Cate Young 10 4) Hannah Cowe 10

38.94 1:23.51 2:11.78 2:46.94
E6 2:53.35WYW-CT

1) Stephanie Tang 8 2) Lucie Brooks 10
3) Katelyn Fox 9 4) Caroline Kelly 9

44.48 1:29.03 2:10.87 2:53.35
F7 2:58.28WYW-CT

1) Carter Mendez 9 2) Lecia Sun 10
3) Ada Tullis 9 4) Sophia Gimby 8

42.90 1:25.55 2:25.53 2:58.28
G8 3:03.28WYW-CT

1) Lizzie Connolly 10 2) Virginia Hastings 9
3) Hannah Schubkegel 9 4) Hannah Hemschot 9

44.46 1:30.21 2:15.40 3:03.28

Girls 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:28.08WYW-CT
1) Hailey Looney 10 2) Avery Newcomer 10
3) Devansi Sinha 10 4) Carolyn Hendricks 10

38.02 1:15.85 1:55.32 2:28.08
C2 2:39.52WYW-CT

1) Veronica Lester 10 2) Quinn McGeary 10
3) Anya Iyer 9 4) Abbe Ricketts 10

41.80 1:27.96 2:05.00 2:39.52
B3 2:44.82WYW-CT

1) Casey Vanderwall 10 2) Sophia Hemschot 10
3) Whitney Hess 9 4) Annabelle Pennino 10

44.14 1:28.47 2:09.40 2:44.82
D4 3:04.52WYW-CT

1) Isobel Kennerley 9 2) Ava Fasano 9
3) Sydney Lillis 9 4) Rhea Raghavan 10

46.69 1:34.57 2:22.77 3:04.52
E5 3:08.05WYW-CT

1) Annabel Fenwick 9 2) Lecia Sun 10
3) Madison Winslow 8 4) Nicole Barrera 9

51.48 1:37.57 2:25.76 3:08.05
F6 3:20.53WYW-CT

1) Carli Ciavarelli 10 2) Hannah Cowe 10
3) Michaela Martin 10 4) Mia Ciavarelli 10

44.13 1:37.58 2:37.09 3:20.53
H7 4:02.71WYW-CT

1) Dana Wax 9 2) Cate Young 10
3) Alice Ding 9 4) Sammy Slough 9

58.67 2:10.88 3:24.35 4:02.71

G--- DQWYW-CT
1) Hannah Schubkegel 9 2) Virginia Hastings 9
3) Lizzie Connolly 10 4) Meera Sharma 9

53.93 1:57.80 2:53.41 DQ

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 26.36Morgan Dill
WYW-CT 122 27.45Emma Babashak
WYW-CT 123 28.06Ellen Holmquist
WYW-CT 124 28.18Caroline Crampton
WYW-CT 115 29.59Stephanie Bishop
FFLY-CT 126 30.21Diana Carr
FFLY-CT 117 30.65Coco Marson
WYW-CT 128 31.03Anna Imrie
FFLY-CT 129 31.15Sophia Michelangelo
FFLY-CT 1110 32.88Anastasia Mardovina
WYW-CT 1111 32.95Hayden Roy
FFLY-CT 1212 33.05Katrina Henrich
WYW-CT 1113 33.23Isabella Fischetti
FFLY-CT 1114 39.26Emma Hotchkiss
FFLY-CT 1115 49.22Patricia O'Keefe

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 59.16Morgan Dill
27.37 59.16

WYW-CT 122 1:01.82Ellen Holmquist
29.35 1:01.82

WYW-CT 123 1:02.37Madeline Pennino
29.62 1:02.37

WYW-CT 124 1:03.10Lily Kealy
30.16 1:03.10

WYW-CT 115 1:05.50Bella Gary
30.75 1:05.50

WYW-CT 126 1:06.87Isabella Piacentino
32.52 1:06.87

WYW-CT 127 1:07.51Caroline Hess
31.66 1:07.51

FFLY-CT 118 1:09.06Coco Marson
32.67 1:09.06

FFLY-CT 129 1:09.16Sophia Michelangelo
32.96 1:09.16

WYW-CT 1210 1:09.20Caitlin Sullivan
33.21 1:09.20

WYW-CT 1211 1:09.33Lara Burke
33.24 1:09.33

FFLY-CT 1212 1:10.69Diana Carr
33.32 1:10.69

FFLY-CT 1213 1:12.53Izabella Kalapir
34.08 1:12.53

FFLY-CT 1214 1:14.11Gabriella Saavedra
33.80 1:14.11

FFLY-CT 1215 1:16.60Katrina Henrich
36.66 1:16.60
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
FFLY-CT 1216 1:18.50Ann Marie Dooher

36.92 1:18.50
WYW-CT 1117 1:18.92Julia Cheung

37.21 1:18.92
FFLY-CT 1218 1:20.55Anna Close

38.08 1:20.55
FFLY-CT 1119 1:29.61Hannah Polatsek

41.85 1:29.61
WYW-CT 1120 1:37.50Shea Rittschof

43.45 1:37.50
WYW-CT 1121 1:38.73Isabel Pravia

43.83 1:38.73
FFLY-CT 1122 1:49.74Patricia O'Keefe

50.74 1:49.74

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:14.30Morgan Dill
30.12 1:04.97 1:40.60 2:14.30

WYW-CT 122 2:21.16Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
31.77 1:08.59 1:46.37 2:21.16

WYW-CT 123 2:22.24Isabella Piacentino
32.45 1:09.57 1:48.08 2:22.24

WYW-CT 124 2:22.73Rita Roberts
32.75 1:09.60 1:46.87 2:22.73

WYW-CT 125 2:22.96Lily Kealy
31.29 1:08.49 1:46.68 2:22.96

WYW-CT 126 2:31.72Katherine Parry
34.43 1:14.07 1:54.12 2:31.72

WYW-CT 127 2:37.54Lara Burke
34.89 1:15.26 1:57.27 2:37.54

WYW-CT 118 2:41.55Anika Bhagavatula
36.33 1:17.54 2:00.95 2:41.55

WYW-CT 129 2:46.85Peyton Matik
2:46.85 2:46.85

WYW-CT 1110 2:48.87Emily Fox
38.71 1:24.44 2:09.28 2:48.87

WYW-CT 1111 2:51.15Megan Sullivan
38.59 1:24.16 2:08.98 2:51.15

WYW-CT 1112 2:55.51Isabella Fischetti
37.48 1:22.56 2:09.45 2:55.51

WYW-CT 1113 2:57.13Caroline Mahony
39.10 1:25.24 2:13.54 2:57.13

Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 5:43.81Emma Babashak
30.15 1:04.31 1:39.52 2:15.24

2:50.41 3:26.10 4:01.40 4:36.29
5:10.35 5:43.81

WYW-CT 112 5:58.51Bella Gary
32.57 1:09.57 1:46.48 2:33.01

2:59.14 3:35.46 4:11.82 4:48.90
5:24.21 5:58.51

WYW-CT 123 6:01.73Caroline Crampton
31.88 1:08.60 1:46.33 2:23.50

3:00.03 3:37.40 4:14.79 4:51.03
5:27.17 6:01.73

WYW-CT 124 6:04.71Catherine Crampton
32.25 1:08.81 1:46.71 2:23.69

3:01.68 3:39.01 4:16.24 4:53.81
5:30.19 6:04.71

WYW-CT 125 6:10.77Ellen Holmquist
32.91 1:09.94 1:47.12 2:24.61

3:01.45 3:39.87 4:17.54 4:59.59
5:34.51 6:10.77

WYW-CT 126 6:14.66Mary Alice Kohn
34.14 1:12.22 1:50.75 2:28.28

3:06.86 3:44.93 4:22.08 5:00.15
5:39.09 6:14.66

WYW-CT 127 6:17.09Morgan Dill
31.78 1:08.94 1:47.35 2:25.85

3:04.92 3:43.77 4:23.24 5:01.14
5:40.81 6:17.09

WYW-CT 128 6:24.10Rita Roberts
34.33 1:12.74 1:52.32 2:31.31

3:10.73 3:50.41 4:30.09 5:09.59
5:43.81 6:24.10

WYW-CT 129 6:24.62Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
33.61 1:12.28 1:52.42 2:32.02

3:11.65 3:51.84 4:30.95 5:10.39
5:48.46 6:24.62

WYW-CT 1210 6:27.97Katherine Parry
33.94 1:12.79 1:52.65 2:31.66

3:11.48 3:51.33 4:31.22 5:11.33
5:51.34 6:27.97

WYW-CT 1211 6:30.09Lily Kealy
32.02 1:10.06 1:49.62 2:29.28

3:10.52 3:51.01 4:30.10 5:12.15
5:52.85 6:30.09

WYW-CT 1212 6:30.69Isabella Piacentino
35.19 1:14.48 1:55.49 2:35.74

3:15.70 3:55.01 4:41.37 5:16.46
5:54.01 6:30.69

WYW-CT 1113 6:42.41Angela Cui
WYW-CT 1114 7:16.61Hayden Roy
WYW-CT 1115 7:17.73Anika Bhagavatula

37.52 1:22.62 2:08.44 2:53.46
3:37.42 4:23.03 5:08.59 5:53.29
6:37.44 7:17.73

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 32.03Rita Roberts
WYW-CT 122 33.75Catherine Crampton
WYW-CT 123 35.30Mary Alice Kohn
FFLY-CT 114 35.71Coco Marson
FFLY-CT 125 36.25Reeya Vora
WYW-CT 116 36.57Bella Gary
WYW-CT 127 36.63Lara Burke
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
FFLY-CT 128 36.91Sophia Michelangelo
WYW-CT 129 37.38Anna Imrie
FFLY-CT 1210 37.66Izabella Kalapir
WYW-CT 1111 37.78Anika Bhagavatula
WYW-CT 1112 37.88Olivia Crisafulli
FFLY-CT 1213 37.98Anna Close
WYW-CT 1114 38.88Hayden Roy
WYW-CT 1215 39.90Katherine Parry
WYW-CT 1116 40.29Isabella Fischetti
WYW-CT 1117 41.41Megan Sullivan
FFLY-CT 1218 42.28Katrina Henrich
FFLY-CT 1219 43.58Ann Marie Dooher
WYW-CT 1120 45.00Shea Rittschof
WYW-CT 1121 45.80Isabel Pravia
FFLY-CT 1122 48.53Hannah Polatsek
FFLY-CT 1123 1:00.72Patricia O'Keefe

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:08.86Rita Roberts
33.77 1:08.86

WYW-CT 122 1:08.95Emma Babashak
33.78 1:08.95

WYW-CT 123 1:08.99Morgan Dill
33.69 1:08.99

WYW-CT 124 1:11.86Madeline Pennino
35.60 1:11.86

WYW-CT 125 1:13.14Lily Kealy
34.96 1:13.14

WYW-CT 126 1:13.51Catherine Crampton
35.68 1:13.51

WYW-CT 127 1:14.90Isabella Piacentino
37.20 1:14.90

WYW-CT 128 1:14.97Caroline Crampton
36.89 1:14.97

WYW-CT 129 1:16.91Mary Alice Kohn
38.02 1:16.91

WYW-CT 1110 1:18.37Angela Cui
38.30 1:18.37

FFLY-CT 1211 1:18.43Sophia Michelangelo
38.18 1:18.43

WYW-CT 1212 1:19.40Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
38.01 1:19.40

FFLY-CT 1213 1:23.72Diana Carr
WYW-CT 1114 1:27.59Emily Fox
WYW-CT 1115 1:29.49Megan Sullivan

43.74 1:29.49
WYW-CT 1116 1:34.85Caroline Mahony

46.26 1:34.85
FFLY-CT 1117 1:45.79Hannah Polatsek
FFLY-CT 1118 1:57.16Emma Hotchkiss

57.00 1:57.16
FFLY-CT 1119 2:09.11Patricia O'Keefe

1:01.31 2:09.11

FFLY-CT 11--- DQAnastasia Mardovina
1:31.97 DQ

WYW-CT 12--- DQPeyton Matik
48.32 DQ

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 34.59Ellen Holmquist
WYW-CT 112 38.59Bella Gary
WYW-CT 113 39.02Angela Cui
FFLY-CT 124 39.25Diana Carr
WYW-CT 125 39.72Mary Alice Kohn
WYW-CT 126 39.89Anna Imrie
WYW-CT 127 40.58Caroline Crampton
FFLY-CT 118 42.81Coco Marson
FFLY-CT 129 43.41Katrina Henrich
WYW-CT 1210 44.02Katherine Parry
FFLY-CT 1211 45.83Sophia Michelangelo
WYW-CT 1112 54.40Hayden Roy
FFLY-CT 1113 1:28.05Patricia O'Keefe

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 1:23.59Angela Cui
38.99 1:23.59

FFLY-CT 122 1:25.04Diana Carr
40.07 1:25.04

FFLY-CT 123 1:26.89Gabriella Saavedra
40.83 1:26.89

WYW-CT 124 1:27.72Caroline Hess
41.16 1:27.72

FFLY-CT 125 1:29.33Anna Close
44.31 1:29.33

WYW-CT 126 1:30.73Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
42.46 1:30.73

WYW-CT 127 1:31.03Lara Burke
42.82 1:31.03

WYW-CT 118 1:32.74Anika Bhagavatula
44.02 1:32.74

WYW-CT 119 1:34.84Olivia Crisafulli
45.06 1:34.84

FFLY-CT 1210 1:34.85Katrina Henrich
44.74 1:34.85

WYW-CT 1211 1:36.56Caitlin Sullivan
47.13 1:36.56

WYW-CT 1212 1:37.08Katherine Parry
42.37 1:37.08

WYW-CT 1113 1:38.59Julia Cheung
47.66 1:38.59

FFLY-CT 1214 1:40.74Sophia Michelangelo
47.27 1:40.74

WYW-CT 1115 1:40.87Isabella Fischetti
47.64 1:40.87

WYW-CT 1116 1:43.42Megan Sullivan
50.45 1:43.42
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
FFLY-CT 1217 1:45.39Ann Marie Dooher

49.52 1:45.39
WYW-CT 1118 1:52.54Hayden Roy

52.92 1:52.54
FFLY-CT 1119 2:06.23Hannah Polatsek

57.02 2:06.23

Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 28.91Emma Babashak
WYW-CT 122 31.11Madeline Pennino
WYW-CT 123 31.51Caroline Crampton
WYW-CT 124 32.50Catherine Crampton
WYW-CT 125 33.33Mary Alice Kohn
WYW-CT 126 34.52Anna Imrie
WYW-CT 117 37.60Isabella Fischetti
WYW-CT 128 37.85Caitlin Sullivan
FFLY-CT 129 39.12Izabella Kalapir
FFLY-CT 1210 42.47Reeya Vora
WYW-CT 1111 49.80Isabel Pravia
FFLY-CT 1112 1:37.27Patricia O'Keefe

Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:04.64Emma Babashak
30.05 1:04.64

WYW-CT 122 1:08.82Madeline Pennino
32.43 1:08.82

WYW-CT 123 1:12.84Lily Kealy
33.18 1:12.84

WYW-CT 124 1:12.93Catherine Crampton
33.99 1:12.93

WYW-CT 125 1:14.87Rita Roberts
36.17 1:14.87

WYW-CT 116 1:15.30Bella Gary
35.36 1:15.30

WYW-CT 127 1:16.48Mary Alice Kohn
32.92 1:16.48

WYW-CT 128 1:16.72Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
35.88 1:16.72

WYW-CT 129 1:22.94Anna Imrie
35.57 1:22.94

WYW-CT 1110 1:23.21Angela Cui
38.25 1:23.21

WYW-CT 1211 1:24.02Lara Burke
36.82 1:24.02

WYW-CT 1112 1:32.82Anika Bhagavatula
40.64 1:32.82

Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:10.97Catherine Crampton
32.64 1:10.97

WYW-CT 122 1:11.33Madeline Pennino
33.55 1:11.33

WYW-CT 123 1:11.47Ellen Holmquist
34.67 1:11.47

WYW-CT 114 1:14.75Bella Gary
36.37 1:14.75

WYW-CT 125 1:18.91Isabella Piacentino
35.92 1:18.91

WYW-CT 116 1:19.08Stephanie Bishop
37.06 1:19.08

FFLY-CT 117 1:19.30Coco Marson
36.79 1:19.30

WYW-CT 128 1:20.90Lara Burke
38.60 1:20.90

WYW-CT 129 1:22.37Katherine Parry
40.09 1:22.37

FFLY-CT 1210 1:24.73Katrina Henrich
41.73 1:24.73

WYW-CT 1111 1:24.83Anika Bhagavatula
39.69 1:24.83

WYW-CT 1112 1:25.43Emily Fox
40.73 1:25.43

WYW-CT 1113 1:26.80Isabella Fischetti
38.71 1:26.80

WYW-CT 1214 1:27.48Peyton Matik
40.42 1:27.48

WYW-CT 1115 1:29.58Megan Sullivan
41.33 1:29.58

WYW-CT 1116 1:29.71Hayden Roy
39.46 1:29.71

FFLY-CT 1117 1:41.25Hannah Polatsek
47.44 1:41.25

FFLY-CT 1118 1:48.01Emma Hotchkiss
53.47 1:48.01

WYW-CT 11--- DQCaroline Mahony
40.23 DQ

FFLY-CT 11--- DQAnastasia Mardovina
45.52 DQ

Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:25.85Emma Babashak
29.44 1:06.37 1:50.65 2:25.85

WYW-CT 122 2:31.35Madeline Pennino
31.70 1:11.44 1:57.52 2:31.35

WYW-CT 123 2:32.02Morgan Dill
30.26 1:09.00 1:56.28 2:32.02

WYW-CT 124 2:32.16Rita Roberts
33.76 1:12.88 1:58.18 2:32.16

WYW-CT 125 2:35.35Caroline Crampton
33.49 1:13.27 2:01.31 2:35.35

WYW-CT 126 2:39.96Lily Kealy
33.07 1:13.60 2:06.18 2:39.96

WYW-CT 127 2:40.01Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva
33.94 1:16.58 2:04.99 2:40.01

WYW-CT 128 2:40.69Ellen Holmquist
34.74 1:15.52 2:01.88 2:40.69
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Wilton Wahoos Fall Kick Off - 10/25/2014 to 10/26/2014

WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 119 2:44.36Angela Cui

37.42 1:20.01 2:06.67 2:44.36
FFLY-CT 1210 2:46.91Diana Carr

36.42 1:19.98 2:08.46 2:46.91
WYW-CT 1111 2:50.07Olivia Crisafulli

37.41 1:21.25 2:11.52 2:50.07
FFLY-CT 1112 2:53.02Coco Marson

40.12 1:22.75 2:14.53 2:53.02
WYW-CT 1213 2:54.87Caroline Hess

34.74 1:21.33 2:13.84 2:54.87
WYW-CT 1214 2:56.43Anna Imrie

34.70 1:19.73 2:10.31 2:56.43
WYW-CT 1115 2:58.25Julia Cheung

40.32 1:27.18 2:19.26 2:58.25
FFLY-CT 1216 3:06.79Gabriella Saavedra

41.43 1:31.38 2:23.27 3:06.79
FFLY-CT 1217 3:08.00Reeya Vora

44.31 1:28.57 2:25.78 3:08.00
WYW-CT 1118 3:14.04Megan Sullivan

44.85 1:33.40 2:29.79 3:14.04
WYW-CT 12--- DQIsabella Piacentino

35.25 1:17.98 2:10.90 DQ

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.43WYW-CT
1) Madeline Pennino 12 2) Caroline Crampton 12
3) Lily Kealy 12 4) Morgan Dill 12

29.09 56.88 1:25.76 1:53.43
B2 2:00.25WYW-CT

1) Rita Roberts 12 2) Bella Gary 11
3) Mary Alice Kohn 12 4) Catherine Crampton 12

29.32 1:00.30 1:31.06 2:00.25
E3 2:08.97WYW-CT

1) Isabella Piacentino 12 2) Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva 12
3) Hayden Roy 11 4) Anika Bhagavatula 11

30.09 1:00.77 1:37.13 2:08.97
C4 2:09.57WYW-CT

1) Anna Imrie 12 2) Angela Cui 11
3) Katherine Parry 12 4) Lara Burke 12

D5 2:22.64WYW-CT
1) Peyton Matik 12 2) Shea Rittschof 11
3) Caroline Mahony 11 4) Megan Sullivan 11

36.13 1:12.06 1:47.53 2:22.64

Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:05.52WYW-CT
1) Rita Roberts 12 2) Emma Babashak 12
3) Ellen Holmquist 12 4) Morgan Dill 12

32.58 1:07.68 1:38.09 2:05.52
B2 2:16.16WYW-CT

1) Catherine Crampton 12 2) Caroline Hess 12
3) Katya Taylor-Yeremeeva 12 4) Lily Kealy 12

34.57 1:13.40 1:47.11 2:16.16

C3 2:25.32WYW-CT
1) Anna Imrie 12 2) Angela Cui 11
3) Bella Gary 11 4) Mary Alice Kohn 12

39.61 1:19.25 1:54.04 2:25.32
E4 2:31.35WYW-CT

1) Lara Burke 12 2) Katherine Parry 12
3) Isabella Fischetti 11 4) Olivia Crisafulli 11

38.15 1:20.96 1:58.43 2:31.35
D--- DQWYW-CT

1) Hayden Roy 11 2) Julia Cheung 11
3) Anika Bhagavatula 11 4) Peyton Matik 12

39.73 1:22.47 2:03.69 DQ

Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 26.74Katy Saladin
UN-CT 142 26.76NoraNoel Nolan
UN-CT 143 27.04Natalie Larsen
UN-CT 144 27.18Brooke Kelly
WYW-CT 135 29.25Kesslyn Ward
WYW-CT 136 29.34Eleanor Imrie
UN-CT 147 29.71Leandra Grantham
WYW-CT 138 29.78Arisa Cowe
WYW-CT 139 29.95Julia Morneau
WYW-CT 1310 30.03Katie Stevenson
WYW-CT 1311 30.69Ellie Cramer
WYW-CT 1312 30.74Pauline Hendricks
WYW-CT 1313 31.32Liela Hastings
WYW-CT 1314 31.59Alexandra Hackel
WYW-CT 1315 31.77Olive Fengel
WYW-CT 1316 32.14Gaby Horicka
WYW-CT 1317 32.32Becca Lee
WYW-CT 1318 33.63Annabel Roth
WYW-CT 1319 34.20Mackenzie McCormick
FFLY-CT 1420 35.19Kelsi Gallati
WYW-CT 1421 35.88Madeline Jelilian
FFLY-CT 1322 37.26Isabella Phillips
WYW-CT 1323 38.13Khushi Kapoor
WYW-CT 13--- DQMaria Fiore

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 131 57.34Taylor Loud
27.67 57.34

UN-CT 142 57.77NoraNoel Nolan
27.77 57.77

UN-CT 133 59.85Caroline Sargent
28.77 59.85

WYW-CT 134 1:01.22Grace Lange
29.19 1:01.22

WYW-CT 135 1:01.54Julianna Hume
30.05 1:01.54

WYW-CT 136 1:02.68Kesslyn Ward
29.76 1:02.68

WYW-CT 137 1:02.96Caitlyn Chow
30.54 1:02.96
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WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
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Results
(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 138 1:03.41Courtney Killeen

30.16 1:03.41
WYW-CT 139 1:04.78Julia Morneau

31.59 1:04.78
WYW-CT 1310 1:05.23Arisa Cowe

31.74 1:05.23
WYW-CT 1311 1:05.95Eleanor Imrie

30.98 1:05.95
WYW-CT 1312 1:06.11Ellie Cramer

32.18 1:06.11
WYW-CT 1313 1:06.17Katie Stevenson

31.82 1:06.17
UN-CT 1414 1:06.95Leandra Grantham

32.76 1:06.95
WYW-CT 1315 1:07.42Becca Lee

32.02 1:07.42
WYW-CT 1316 1:07.65Pauline Hendricks

33.23 1:07.65
FFLY-CT 1317 1:08.30Kaitlin Reed

32.84 1:08.30
WYW-CT 1318 1:08.49Parker LeBlanc

32.72 1:08.49
WYW-CT 1319 1:09.61Maddy McCaghey

34.17 1:09.61
WYW-CT 1320 1:11.49Liela Hastings

33.36 1:11.49
WYW-CT 1321 1:11.50Gaby Horicka

33.80 1:11.50
FFLY-CT 1322 1:12.92Maddie McDermott

35.40 1:12.92
WYW-CT 1423 1:13.28Apple Longo

35.46 1:13.28
WYW-CT 1324 1:14.18Annabel Roth

33.75 1:14.18
WYW-CT 1425 1:19.75Madeline Jelilian

38.71 1:19.75
WYW-CT 1426 1:20.31Daniela Marquez

39.15 1:20.31
FFLY-CT 1327 1:21.25Kaye Weber

38.18 1:21.25
FFLY-CT 1328 1:26.02Yasmin Schrom

39.89 1:26.02
WYW-CT 1329 1:26.82Khushi Kapoor

40.25 1:26.82
FFLY-CT 1330 1:27.27Isabella Phillips

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 2:05.83NoraNoel Nolan
28.53 1:00.09 1:33.09 2:05.83

WYW-CT 132 2:06.91Taylor Loud
28.72 1:01.58 1:35.12 2:06.91

UN-CT 143 2:08.85Katy Saladin
27.85 1:00.79 1:35.63 2:08.85

UN-CT 134 2:08.93Caroline Sargent
29.44 1:02.45 1:36.22 2:08.93

UN-CT 145 2:10.01Natalie Larsen
29.79 1:02.41 1:36.29 2:10.01

WYW-CT 136 2:10.05Grace Lange
29.73 1:02.29 1:36.26 2:10.05

UN-CT 147 2:11.17Brooke Kelly
29.39 1:02.27 1:36.30 2:11.17

WYW-CT 138 2:14.19Kesslyn Ward
30.36 1:04.13 1:39.58 2:14.19

WYW-CT 139 2:15.11Julianna Hume
31.26 1:05.36 1:40.23 2:15.11

WYW-CT 1310 2:16.93Caitlyn Chow
31.16 1:06.02 1:42.24 2:16.93

WYW-CT 1311 2:19.68Arisa Cowe
31.44 1:07.24 1:44.18 2:19.68

WYW-CT 1312 2:22.00Courtney Killeen
32.38 1:08.60 1:45.81 2:22.00

WYW-CT 1313 2:23.48Becca Lee
32.93 1:10.27 1:47.84 2:23.48

WYW-CT 1314 2:24.65Liela Hastings
31.78 1:09.79 1:47.68 2:24.65

WYW-CT 1315 2:24.85Eleanor Imrie
31.56 1:08.78 1:47.79 2:24.85

WYW-CT 1316 2:27.14Julia Morneau
33.26 1:10.27 1:49.24 2:27.14

WYW-CT 1317 2:28.25Pauline Hendricks
33.44 1:11.89 1:50.33 2:28.25

UN-CT 1418 2:28.70Leandra Grantham
33.26 1:11.13 1:50.98 2:28.70

FFLY-CT 1319 2:29.25Kaitlin Reed
33.92 1:12.65 1:51.50 2:29.25

FFLY-CT 1320 2:30.62Maddie McDermott
34.33 1:12.76 1:52.57 2:30.62

WYW-CT 1321 2:31.38Parker LeBlanc
34.49 1:13.14 1:53.01 2:31.38

WYW-CT 1322 2:33.13Katie Stevenson
34.43 1:13.47 1:53.67 2:33.13

WYW-CT 1323 2:35.83Alexandra Hackel
34.63 1:15.05 1:56.25 2:35.83

WYW-CT 1324 2:38.99Gaby Horicka
34.55 1:14.85 1:56.59 2:38.99

WYW-CT 1325 2:39.19Maddy McCaghey
36.19 1:16.76 1:58.64 2:39.19

WYW-CT 1326 2:40.29Olive Fengel
33.26 1:13.98 1:58.05 2:40.29

WYW-CT 1327 2:41.35Mackenzie McCormick
35.23 1:16.38 1:59.60 2:41.35

FFLY-CT 1328 2:41.81Hannah Lee
35.41 1:17.48 2:00.68 2:41.81

WYW-CT 1429 2:53.14Madeline Jelilian
FFLY-CT 1430 2:56.23Kelsi Gallati

39.73 1:26.02 2:13.28 2:56.23
WYW-CT 1331 3:04.39Khushi Kapoor

39.77 1:26.78 2:15.31 3:04.39
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Results
(Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
FFLY-CT 1332 3:04.65Isabella Phillips

39.23 1:28.50 2:18.63 3:04.65
WYW-CT 1333 3:13.48Maria Fiore

39.84 1:29.44 2:22.55 3:13.48

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 131 1:07.45Grace Lange
33.01 1:07.45

UN-CT 132 1:08.25Caroline Sargent
33.25 1:08.25

WYW-CT 133 1:08.49Kesslyn Ward
33.27 1:08.49

WYW-CT 134 1:12.79Julianna Hume
35.87 1:12.79

UN-CT 145 1:13.07Marisa Patel
35.18 1:13.07

WYW-CT 136 1:13.45Julia Morneau
34.73 1:13.45

WYW-CT 137 1:14.18Ellie Cramer
35.84 1:14.18

WYW-CT 138 1:14.24Alexandra Hackel
36.33 1:14.24

WYW-CT 139 1:15.55Courtney Killeen
36.49 1:15.55

WYW-CT 1310 1:17.56Pauline Hendricks
37.80 1:17.56

UN-CT 1411 1:20.31Leandra Grantham
WYW-CT 1312 1:20.48Maddy McCaghey

39.87 1:20.48
WYW-CT 1313 1:20.68Parker LeBlanc

40.37 1:20.68
WYW-CT 1314 1:21.86Katie Stevenson

40.36 1:21.86
FFLY-CT 1315 1:23.76Kaitlin Reed
FFLY-CT 1316 1:24.27Maddie McDermott

40.67 1:24.27
WYW-CT 1317 1:25.20Olive Fengel

40.70 1:25.20
WYW-CT 1318 1:27.25Mackenzie McCormick

41.40 1:27.25
WYW-CT 1319 1:27.65Annabel Roth

41.00 1:27.65
WYW-CT 1320 1:28.68Gaby Horicka

42.48 1:28.68
WYW-CT 1421 1:29.37Madeline Jelilian

42.30 1:29.37
WYW-CT 1322 1:34.24Khushi Kapoor

44.90 1:34.24
FFLY-CT 1323 1:36.40Isabella Phillips

44.93 1:36.40
FFLY-CT 1424 1:37.18Kelsi Gallati
WYW-CT 13--- DQMaria Fiore

44.69 DQ

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 2:21.36Katy Saladin
31.82 1:08.61 1:46.23 2:21.36

WYW-CT 132 2:22.32Grace Lange
33.16 1:10.08 1:47.93 2:22.32

UN-CT 133 2:25.25Caroline Sargent
33.79 1:11.68 1:49.48 2:25.25

WYW-CT 134 2:25.53Kesslyn Ward
34.38 1:11.91 1:49.45 2:25.53

UN-CT 145 2:25.61Natalie Larsen
35.21 1:12.99 1:50.28 2:25.61

UN-CT 146 2:29.41Brooke Kelly
34.61 1:12.38 1:51.34 2:29.41

WYW-CT 137 2:31.16Julianna Hume
35.77 1:14.03 1:53.76 2:31.16

UN-CT 148 2:36.92Marisa Patel
36.26 1:16.22 1:57.09 2:36.92

WYW-CT 139 2:40.32Ellie Cramer
38.35 1:19.08 2:00.70 2:40.32

WYW-CT 1310 2:40.48Julia Morneau
38.32 1:20.12 2:01.42 2:40.48

WYW-CT 1311 2:43.22Pauline Hendricks
38.66 1:20.14 2:03.02 2:43.22

WYW-CT 1312 2:43.25Liela Hastings
37.78 1:19.85 2:02.34 2:43.25

WYW-CT 1313 2:50.65Becca Lee
39.86 1:22.83 2:06.87 2:50.65

FFLY-CT 1314 2:58.31Maddie McDermott
42.58 1:29.16 2:15.67 2:58.31

FFLY-CT 1315 3:00.84Kaitlin Reed
FFLY-CT 1316 3:23.36Kaye Weber

45.41 1:37.19 2:31.46 3:23.36
FFLY-CT 1317 3:30.36Isabella Phillips
FFLY-CT 13--- DQYasmin Schrom

49.38 DQ
WYW-CT 13--- DQArisa Cowe

38.33 DQ

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 1:14.73NoraNoel Nolan
34.58 1:14.73

WYW-CT 132 1:14.78Taylor Loud
35.63 1:14.78

WYW-CT 133 1:17.49Caitlyn Chow
36.76 1:17.49

UN-CT 144 1:19.78Marisa Patel
37.88 1:19.78

UN-CT 145 1:20.48Katy Saladin
38.23 1:20.48

UN-CT 146 1:21.13Brooke Kelly
38.51 1:21.13

WYW-CT 137 1:21.86Eleanor Imrie
38.54 1:21.86
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WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
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Results
(Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 138 1:23.05Courtney Killeen

38.90 1:23.05
UN-CT 149 1:28.79Leandra Grantham

42.98 1:28.79
WYW-CT 1410 1:30.12Apple Longo

42.92 1:30.12
FFLY-CT 1311 1:30.61Kaitlin Reed

42.38 1:30.61
WYW-CT 1312 1:31.23Maddy McCaghey

43.56 1:31.23
FFLY-CT 1313 1:31.41Kaye Weber

42.74 1:31.41
WYW-CT 1314 1:31.68Annabel Roth

42.74 1:31.68
WYW-CT 1315 1:33.91Gaby Horicka

44.15 1:33.91
WYW-CT 1316 1:34.09Katie Stevenson

45.65 1:34.09
WYW-CT 1317 1:34.45Parker LeBlanc

43.61 1:34.45
WYW-CT 1418 1:39.45Madeline Jelilian

46.01 1:39.45
WYW-CT 1419 1:42.63Daniela Marquez

48.58 1:42.63
FFLY-CT 1320 1:45.07Maddie McDermott

48.41 1:45.07
WYW-CT 1321 1:47.88Khushi Kapoor

50.16 1:47.88
FFLY-CT 1322 1:53.99Isabella Phillips

52.50 1:53.99
FFLY-CT 13--- DQYasmin Schrom

51.55 DQ

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 2:40.88NoraNoel Nolan
35.42 1:16.34 1:58.50 2:40.88

WYW-CT 132 2:45.35Taylor Loud
37.74 1:20.09 2:03.52 2:45.35

WYW-CT 133 2:46.13Caitlyn Chow
37.10 1:19.54 2:03.28 2:46.13

UN-CT 144 2:51.86Natalie Larsen
38.95 1:22.86 2:07.60 2:51.86

UN-CT 145 2:52.63Marisa Patel
39.06 1:22.92 2:08.28 2:52.63

WYW-CT 136 2:57.22Eleanor Imrie
39.87 1:24.55 2:10.73 2:57.22

WYW-CT 137 3:11.99Becca Lee
42.36 1:30.25 3:11.99

Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 1:06.18Katy Saladin
31.28 1:06.18

WYW-CT 132 1:07.35Grace Lange
32.02 1:07.35

WYW-CT 133 1:09.10Taylor Loud
32.04 1:09.10

WYW-CT 134 1:09.49Arisa Cowe
31.90 1:09.49

UN-CT 135 1:09.99Caroline Sargent
31.83 1:09.99

UN-CT 146 1:11.80Brooke Kelly
32.90 1:11.80

WYW-CT 137 1:12.39Courtney Killeen
33.88 1:12.39

WYW-CT 138 1:13.76Julianna Hume
34.42 1:13.76

WYW-CT 139 1:14.84Caitlyn Chow
34.35 1:14.84

WYW-CT 1310 1:17.88Ellie Cramer
36.53 1:17.88

WYW-CT 1311 1:18.56Maddy McCaghey
36.95 1:18.56

UN-CT 1412 1:19.09Marisa Patel
35.40 1:19.09

WYW-CT 1313 1:19.52Liela Hastings
36.26 1:19.52

WYW-CT 1314 1:19.71Parker LeBlanc
37.12 1:19.71

FFLY-CT 1315 1:32.15Hannah Lee
42.18 1:32.15

WYW-CT 1316 1:34.99Annabel Roth
42.16 1:34.99

FFLY-CT 1317 1:38.96Maddie McDermott
45.34 1:38.96

Girls 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 2:26.65Natalie Larsen
32.29 1:09.59 1:47.98 2:26.65

Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 141 2:20.76NoraNoel Nolan
UN-CT 142 2:20.89Natalie Larsen
WYW-CT 133 2:22.54Taylor Loud
UN-CT 134 2:25.69Caroline Sargent
WYW-CT 135 2:26.94Grace Lange
UN-CT 146 2:27.79Katy Saladin
WYW-CT 137 2:28.79Caitlyn Chow
WYW-CT 138 2:30.91Kesslyn Ward
UN-CT 149 2:31.14Brooke Kelly
WYW-CT 1310 2:33.55Courtney Killeen
WYW-CT 1311 2:33.64Julianna Hume
WYW-CT 1312 2:39.79Eleanor Imrie

35.10 1:16.73 2:03.06 2:39.79
UN-CT 1413 2:41.02Marisa Patel
WYW-CT 1314 2:42.28Julia Morneau

35.96 1:17.29 2:08.56 2:42.28
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WYW October Kickoff Qualifier
October 25-26, 2014- Wilton, CT

Results
(Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 1315 2:42.36Arisa Cowe

32.66 1:17.03 2:06.79 2:42.36
UN-CT 1416 2:43.27Leandra Grantham

35.09 1:17.13 2:06.78 2:43.27
WYW-CT 1317 2:43.28Liela Hastings

36.39 1:17.67 2:04.95 2:43.28
WYW-CT 1318 2:44.95Ellie Cramer

37.17 1:17.69 2:07.14 2:44.95
WYW-CT 1319 2:48.17Maddy McCaghey

35.53 1:19.22 2:10.46 2:48.17
WYW-CT 1320 2:48.89Parker LeBlanc

35.23 1:19.34 2:10.96 2:48.89
WYW-CT 1321 2:49.40Pauline Hendricks

38.23 1:21.14 2:13.32 2:49.40
WYW-CT 1322 2:49.82Becca Lee

40.28 1:25.76 2:12.79 2:49.82
WYW-CT 1323 2:56.91Katie Stevenson

37.37 1:23.94 2:17.66 2:56.91
WYW-CT 1424 3:01.53Apple Longo

41.80 1:28.00 2:18.96 3:01.53
WYW-CT 1325 3:01.80Annabel Roth

41.21 1:27.66 2:19.64 3:01.80
WYW-CT 1326 3:05.62Gaby Horicka

42.84 1:30.62 2:24.84 3:05.62
WYW-CT 1427 3:12.76Madeline Jelilian

43.63 1:30.51 2:26.75 3:12.76
WYW-CT 1428 3:12.99Daniela Marquez

43.74 1:36.61 2:30.78 3:12.99

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 58.69Samantha Florio
28.31 58.69

UN-CT 172 58.80Julia Lewis
28.31 58.80

WYW-CT 153 1:02.22Renee Varga
29.56 1:02.22

UN-CT 154 1:03.13Grace Schaller
30.33 1:03.13

UN-CT 165 1:03.27Megan Lafond
30.36 1:03.27

WYW-CT 156 1:07.97Olivia Spinosa
32.41 1:07.97

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 2:08.47Kiersten Daly
30.31 1:03.16 1:37.04 2:08.47

UN-CT 152 2:09.32Emily Walden
29.95 1:03.62 1:37.07 2:09.32

UN-CT 163 2:11.86Samantha Florio
30.91 1:04.93 1:38.94 2:11.86

UN-CT 164 2:13.15Victoria Fletcher
29.66 1:03.14 1:38.33 2:13.15

UN-CT 165 2:15.36Megan Lafond
30.69 1:04.53 1:39.63 2:15.36

UN-CT 156 2:18.47Grace Schaller
31.01 1:05.88 1:42.65 2:18.47

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 1:12.36Samantha Florio
35.35 1:12.36

UN-CT 162 1:12.47Megan Lafond
35.68 1:12.47

UN-CT 153 1:12.97Grace Schaller
34.87 1:12.97

UN-CT 154 1:15.01Emily Walden
35.96 1:15.01

UN-CT 165 1:16.47Victoria Fletcher
36.93 1:16.47

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 2:31.52Megan Lafond
35.89 1:14.44 1:53.08 2:31.52

UN-CT 162 2:36.07Victoria Fletcher
36.29 1:15.11 1:55.67 2:36.07

UN-CT 153 2:38.85Emily Walden
38.11 1:19.74 1:59.64 2:38.85

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 171 1:18.50Julia Lewis
36.43 1:18.50

UN-CT 162 1:21.52Samantha Florio
38.85 1:21.52

UN-CT 153 1:22.22Emily Walden
37.99 1:22.22

WYW-CT 154 1:22.54Olivia Spinosa
39.13 1:22.54

UN-CT 155 1:24.07Grace Schaller
39.83 1:24.07

WYW-CT 156 1:25.74Renee Varga
41.07 1:25.74

UN-CT 16--- DQVictoria Fletcher
37.46 DQ

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 161 2:53.66Samantha Florio
39.63 1:24.02 2:08.57 2:53.66

Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 151 1:08.25Grace Schaller
31.34 1:08.25

UN-CT 152 1:12.89Emily Walden
33.70 1:12.89

UN-CT 163 1:15.85Megan Lafond
34.85 1:15.85
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Results

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 151 2:41.06Grace Schaller
34.47 1:13.39 1:56.96 2:41.06

Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

UN-CT 171 2:27.67Julia Lewis
32.88 1:11.70 1:54.76 2:27.67

UN-CT 152 2:32.30Emily Walden
32.60 1:13.70 1:58.63 2:32.30

UN-CT 163 2:32.64Samantha Florio
32.64 1:12.44 1:57.46 2:32.64

WYW-CT 154 2:33.46Renee Varga
33.59 1:11.51 1:58.92 2:33.46

UN-CT 165 2:33.70Victoria Fletcher
32.89 1:11.95 1:58.14 2:33.70

WYW-CT 156 2:40.84Olivia Spinosa
36.16 1:16.95 2:03.20 2:40.84

UN-CT 167 2:43.54Megan Lafond
35.07 1:15.83 2:06.29 2:43.54

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 30.05Michael Mostofi
FFLY-CT 102 31.22Jack Mocarski
WYW-CT 103 32.44Justin Sun
WYW-CT  94 32.54Aiden Daly
WYW-CT 105 33.75Andrew Martin
WYW-CT 106 35.03Adam Kahn
WYW-CT  97 35.91George Schwartz
WYW-CT  88 36.58Austin Walt
FFLY-CT  99 36.59Quinn Jennings
WYW-CT 1010 36.71Anjo Therattil
WYW-CT  711 38.17Danny Babashak
FFLY-CT  912 39.27Rocco Leito
FFLY-CT  913 40.34AJ Formato
WYW-CT  814 40.64Zane Parry
WYW-CT  915 41.29Adam Longo
WYW-CT  916 41.30Sean McTague
WYW-CT  817 41.42Griffin Smuckler
WYW-CT 1018 41.99Tommy Lowell
WYW-CT  619 42.06Hirsh Iyer
WYW-CT  820 43.87Cooper Matik
UN-CT  821 46.46Chaitanya Pinjala
WYW-CT  922 46.49Michael Adams
WYW-CT  923 47.93Ryan Crawford
FFLY-CT  924 50.80Christopher Cartwright
WYW-CT  725 51.04Dereje Tarrant
WYW-CT  926 53.65Joshua Zheng
FFLY-CT  827 53.69Liam Klein

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 1:08.83Aiden Daly
33.78 1:08.83

FFLY-CT 102 1:08.88Jack Mocarski
33.18 1:08.88

WYW-CT 103 1:19.86Andrew Martin
37.83 1:19.86

WYW-CT 104 1:21.31Nicholas Besgen
37.62 1:21.31

WYW-CT 105 1:22.99Adam Kahn
20.81 1:22.99

WYW-CT  96 1:24.24Dev Madhavani
39.05 1:24.24

WYW-CT 107 1:24.69Anjo Therattil
39.63 1:24.69

WYW-CT  88 1:24.83Austin Walt
37.83 1:24.83

WYW-CT  79 1:26.68Danny Babashak
40.64 1:26.68

WYW-CT  810 1:34.32Zane Parry
43.81 1:34.32

WYW-CT  911 1:36.04Sean McTague
45.49 1:36.04

FFLY-CT  912 1:40.70Yegor Noskov
45.32 1:40.70

WYW-CT 1013 1:40.72Alexander McDonnell
45.62 1:40.72

WYW-CT  914 1:43.64Tyler Cetinich
47.66 1:43.64

UN-CT  815 1:50.05Chaitanya Pinjala
52.66 1:50.05

WYW-CT 1016 1:50.50Aidan Thornbrough
50.72 1:50.50

WYW-CT  917 1:50.64Michael Adams
47.59 1:50.64

WYW-CT 1018 1:52.50Jeremy Gold
52.23 1:52.50

WYW-CT  9--- DQAdam Longo
46.33 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 2:27.72Michael Mostofi
32.71 1:10.78 1:50.18 2:27.72

WYW-CT  92 2:38.38Aiden Daly
36.05 1:18.10 1:59.70 2:38.38

WYW-CT 103 3:05.37Zach Smuckler
42.56 1:29.57 2:19.50 3:05.37

WYW-CT  84 3:17.77Henry Roy

Boys 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 6:58.71Aiden Daly
37.15 1:20.34 2:04.70 2:49.51

3:32.64 4:15.81 4:59.05 5:39.74
6:21.65 6:58.71
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Results
(Boys 10 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 102 7:36.83Justin Sun

37.02 1:21.91 2:08.26 2:54.84
3:41.78 4:28.92 5:16.37 6:03.80
6:51.21 7:36.83

WYW-CT 103 8:22.39Anjo Therattil
45.92 1:38.67 2:31.01 3:22.66

4:14.14 5:05.40 5:57.73 6:47.15
7:34.93 8:22.39

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 36.08Michael Mostofi
WYW-CT 102 38.41Justin Sun
WYW-CT 103 38.47Adam Kahn
WYW-CT 104 39.91Nicholas Besgen
WYW-CT  95 41.05Dev Madhavani
WYW-CT 106 43.03Anjo Therattil
WYW-CT  87 44.21Henry Roy
WYW-CT  78 44.23Danny Babashak
WYW-CT  99 45.16Sean McTague
WYW-CT  810 45.74Austin Walt
FFLY-CT  911 46.20Yegor Noskov
WYW-CT  812 46.33Zane Parry
WYW-CT 1013 48.50Alexander McDonnell
WYW-CT 1014 48.61Luke Barbieri
WYW-CT 1015 49.33Jeremy Gold
WYW-CT  916 49.66Adam Longo
WYW-CT  617 51.03Hirsh Iyer
WYW-CT  918 52.37Tyler Cetinich
WYW-CT 1019 53.43Aidan Thornbrough
UN-CT  820 56.36Chaitanya Pinjala

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:26.01Zach Smuckler
42.86 1:26.01

FFLY-CT 102 1:26.24Jack Mocarski
41.79 1:26.24

WYW-CT  83 1:34.64Henry Roy
45.75 1:34.64

WYW-CT  94 2:00.23Ryan Crawford
56.17 2:00.23

FFLY-CT  85 2:24.55Liam Klein

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 45.72Adam Kahn
FFLY-CT  92 48.80Rocco Leito
WYW-CT 103 50.03Andrew Martin
WYW-CT 104 50.20Justin Sun
WYW-CT 105 50.55Anjo Therattil
WYW-CT  96 50.88Sean McTague
FFLY-CT  9*7 51.52AJ Formato
WYW-CT  8*7 51.52Griffin Smuckler
WYW-CT  79 52.63Danny Babashak

WYW-CT 1010 54.39Tommy Lowell
WYW-CT  911 57.53Adam Longo
WYW-CT  812 58.11Zane Parry
FFLY-CT  913 58.74Quinn Jennings
WYW-CT  914 58.81Joshua Zheng
FFLY-CT  915 59.06Christopher Cartwright
WYW-CT  816 59.36Austin Walt
WYW-CT  917 59.78Michael Adams
WYW-CT  618 1:04.68Hirsh Iyer
WYW-CT  719 1:07.12Dereje Tarrant
WYW-CT  920 1:14.44Ryan Crawford
FFLY-CT  8--- DQLiam Klein
UN-CT  8--- DQChaitanya Pinjala
WYW-CT  8--- DQCooper Matik
WYW-CT  9--- DQGeorge Schwartz

Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FFLY-CT 101 1:26.96Jack Mocarski
42.52 1:26.96

WYW-CT 102 1:27.52Michael Mostofi
42.05 1:27.52

WYW-CT 103 1:48.85Nicholas Besgen
48.25 1:48.85

WYW-CT  94 1:54.47Dev Madhavani
55.76 1:54.47

WYW-CT  75 1:54.82Danny Babashak
55.27 1:54.82

WYW-CT  86 1:55.14Henry Roy
55.94 1:55.14

WYW-CT  87 1:56.60Zane Parry
57.29 1:56.60

WYW-CT 108 2:06.06Aidan Thornbrough
59.32 2:06.06

UN-CT  89 2:16.84Chaitanya Pinjala
1:03.83 2:16.84

WYW-CT 10--- DQLuke Barbieri
1:02.00 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT  91 38.64Aiden Daly
WYW-CT 102 41.16Andrew Martin
WYW-CT  83 46.44Austin Walt
WYW-CT 104 47.23Adam Kahn
WYW-CT  85 49.41Henry Roy
WYW-CT  96 50.82Sean McTague
WYW-CT  67 1:03.00Hirsh Iyer
WYW-CT 10--- DQAlexander McDonnell
WYW-CT  9--- DQTyler Cetinich
WYW-CT 10--- DQJeremy Gold
WYW-CT 10--- DQLuke Barbieri
WYW-CT  9--- DQAdam Longo
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Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 1:18.17Michael Mostofi
35.82 1:18.17

FFLY-CT 102 1:22.31Jack Mocarski
40.40 1:22.31

WYW-CT  93 1:24.64Aiden Daly
40.05 1:24.64

WYW-CT 104 1:29.22Adam Kahn
40.88 1:29.22

WYW-CT 105 1:29.61Zach Smuckler
40.00 1:29.61

WYW-CT 106 1:30.58Justin Sun
38.42 1:30.58

WYW-CT 107 1:34.17Andrew Martin
42.59 1:34.17

FFLY-CT  98 1:36.41Rocco Leito
46.37 1:36.41

WYW-CT 109 1:37.72Anjo Therattil
45.68 1:37.72

WYW-CT  710 1:40.46Danny Babashak
46.84 1:40.46

WYW-CT  811 1:40.83Austin Walt
45.90 1:40.83

WYW-CT  812 1:40.89Henry Roy
44.43 1:40.89

WYW-CT  913 1:41.52Sean McTague
48.52 1:41.52

FFLY-CT  914 1:45.24AJ Formato
54.18 1:45.24

WYW-CT  915 1:49.33Adam Longo
51.62 1:49.33

WYW-CT  816 1:49.97Zane Parry
53.36 1:49.97

WYW-CT  617 1:55.71Hirsh Iyer
53.97 1:55.71

WYW-CT  818 2:01.09Cooper Matik
59.08 2:01.09

WYW-CT  8--- DQGriffin Smuckler
47.41 DQ

FFLY-CT  9--- DQQuinn Jennings
51.41 DQ

UN-CT  8--- DQChaitanya Pinjala
59.41 DQ

FFLY-CT  9--- DQChristopher Cartwright
1:06.69 DQ

WYW-CT  7--- DQDereje Tarrant
59.27 DQ

WYW-CT  9--- DQJoshua Zheng
1:07.96 DQ

WYW-CT  9--- DQGeorge Schwartz
44.66 DQ

WYW-CT 10--- DQTommy Lowell
54.77 DQ

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 101 2:47.14Michael Mostofi
35.46 1:18.38 2:08.31 2:47.14

FFLY-CT 102 3:02.55Jack Mocarski
41.05 1:31.94 2:23.27 3:02.55

WYW-CT 103 3:12.15Justin Sun
39.50 1:27.97 2:29.60 3:12.15

WYW-CT 104 3:16.05Andrew Martin
39.49 1:31.65 2:28.91 3:16.05

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:15.41WYW-CT
1) Justin Sun 10 2) Aiden Daly 9
3) Andrew Martin 10 4) Michael Mostofi 10

33.20 1:07.73 1:45.29 2:15.41
B2 2:37.83WYW-CT

1) Adam Kahn 10 2) Austin Walt 8
3) Henry Roy 8 4) Zach Smuckler 10

35.87 1:13.22 1:56.07 2:37.83
C3 2:41.77WYW-CT

1) George Schwartz 9 2) Griffin Smuckler 8
3) Danny Babashak 7 4) Sean McTague 9

38.64 1:19.78 2:00.71 2:41.77
F4 3:21.12WYW-CT

1) Tommy Lowell 10 2) Ryan Crawford 9
3) Joshua Zheng 9 4) Cooper Matik 8

Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:34.03WYW-CT
1) Michael Mostofi 10 2) Adam Kahn 10
3) Aiden Daly 9 4) Justin Sun 10

36.37 1:22.01 2:00.75 2:34.03
B2 2:56.60WYW-CT

1) Dev Madhavani 9 2) Anjo Therattil 10
3) Andrew Martin 10 4) Henry Roy 8

42.44 1:43.96 2:16.92 2:56.60
E--- DQWYW-CT

1) Aidan Thornbrough 10 2) Hirsh Iyer 6
3) Luke Barbieri 10 4) Jeremy Gold 10

57.99 1:59.72 2:59.89 DQ
C--- DQWYW-CT

1) Nicholas Besgen 10 2) Adam Longo 9
3) Danny Babashak 7 4) Austin Walt 8

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 31.37William Russell
FFLY-CT 112 32.24John O'Keefe
WYW-CT 113 32.28Nate Newcomer
WYW-CT 124 32.83William Trentos
WYW-CT 125 33.09Connor Frederickson
WYW-CT 126 33.17Jubair Huq
FFLY-CT 117 33.75Noah Liousfi
WYW-CT 128 34.98Maxwell Downing
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Results
(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
FFLY-CT 129 35.53Ben D'Addario
WYW-CT 1110 37.53Blake Katzman
WYW-CT 1211 43.19Michael Tullis
FFLY-CT 1112 44.47Varun Shetty
FFLY-CT 1213 48.37Tyler Cummings

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FFLY-CT 111 1:04.55Aidan Smith
30.16 1:04.55

WYW-CT 122 1:07.16Max Nonnenmacher
32.21 1:07.16

WYW-CT 123 1:07.65Matt Schaller
31.89 1:07.65

FFLY-CT 124 1:09.23Luke Hopkins
33.38 1:09.23

WYW-CT 125 1:09.41Matthew Lamanna
FFLY-CT 116 1:12.26Andrew Slager

33.60 1:12.26
FFLY-CT 117 1:13.50John O'Keefe

34.90 1:13.50
WYW-CT 118 1:13.98Nate Newcomer

35.57 1:13.98
WYW-CT 129 1:14.39Connor Frederickson

35.35 1:14.39
WYW-CT 1210 1:16.14Jubair Huq

35.25 1:16.14
WYW-CT 1211 1:16.21William Trentos

35.84 1:16.21
FFLY-CT 1112 1:16.79Noah Liousfi

37.35 1:16.79
WYW-CT 1213 1:17.28Maxwell Downing

36.59 1:17.28
FFLY-CT 1214 1:21.77Ben D'Addario

38.36 1:21.77
FFLY-CT 1115 1:29.22Nathaniel Kalapir

38.92 1:29.22
WYW-CT 1116 1:29.41Blake Katzman

39.72 1:29.41
WYW-CT 1117 1:38.90Michael Mitchell

40.65 1:38.90
FFLY-CT 1218 1:52.56Tyler Cummings

50.67 1:52.56
FFLY-CT 11--- DQVarun Shetty

49.47 DQ

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:29.95Matthew Lamanna
34.22 1:13.81 1:53.47 2:29.95

WYW-CT 112 2:31.53Jack Griffiths
34.17 1:14.81 1:55.71 2:31.53

WYW-CT 113 2:36.49Mattis Nurit
35.24 1:14.63 1:56.03 2:36.49

WYW-CT 124 2:42.34Jubair Huq
35.03 1:15.88 1:59.69 2:42.34

WYW-CT 125 2:44.76William Trentos
35.33 1:18.42 2:03.99 2:44.76

FFLY-CT 116 2:51.50Noah Liousfi
39.05 1:22.94 2:08.60 2:51.50

WYW-CT 127 3:07.12Nicholas Saldanha
38.79 1:25.84 2:18.69 3:07.12

Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 5:40.78RJ Welch
30.99 1:05.65 1:40.84 2:16.27

2:51.47 3:26.31 4:00.90 4:35.03
5:08.63 5:40.78

WYW-CT 122 6:23.89Matt Schaller
36.33 1:15.32 1:54.69 2:33.34

3:12.10 3:51.49 4:30.43 5:08.74
5:48.06 6:23.89

WYW-CT 123 6:26.58Max Nonnenmacher
34.82 1:13.81 1:54.23 2:33.71

3:13.84 3:53.67 4:33.84 5:13.00
5:52.50 6:26.58

WYW-CT 114 6:26.92Rory Hess
34.34 1:13.42 1:52.02 2:32.44

3:13.62 3:52.93 4:32.48 5:11.69
5:51.18 6:26.92

WYW-CT 115 6:29.71William Russell
33.88 1:12.96 1:53.61 2:34.65

3:14.72 3:54.56 4:35.08 5:14.82
5:54.07 6:29.71

WYW-CT 116 6:30.09Mattis Nurit
35.34 1:15.54 1:56.35 2:35.49

3:14.76 3:54.57 4:34.71 5:14.30
5:53.94 6:30.09

WYW-CT 127 6:34.63Andrew Huang
WYW-CT 128 6:47.56Matthew Lamanna

35.29 1:16.84 1:58.35 2:39.97
3:21.73 4:04.06 4:45.78 5:27.82
6:08.86 6:47.56

FFLY-CT 119 7:00.57Jed Ryan
37.24 1:19.83 2:03.86 2:48.53

3:32.54 4:16.15 4:59.99 5:42.83
6:24.63 7:00.57

FFLY-CT 1110 7:01.50Michael Cowenhoven
37.62 1:20.44 2:04.40 2:48.72

3:33.08 4:16.41 5:00.35 5:43.58
6:24.73 7:01.50

FFLY-CT 1211 7:22.37Luke Hopkins
39.55 1:23.50 2:08.05 2:53.83

3:39.60 4:24.88 5:10.43 5:55.36
6:41.24 7:22.37

FFLY-CT 1112 7:23.18John O'Keefe
37.21 1:21.92 2:07.49 2:53.58

3:37.95 4:24.52 5:10.86 5:56.51
6:41.12 7:23.18
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Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 32.24RJ Welch
WYW-CT 122 36.58Max Nonnenmacher
WYW-CT 113 36.93Mattis Nurit
WYW-CT 124 37.94William Trentos
WYW-CT 125 38.81Connor Frederickson
WYW-CT 116 39.40Nate Newcomer
WYW-CT 127 39.64Maxwell Downing
FFLY-CT 118 40.89Jed Ryan
WYW-CT 129 41.35Jubair Huq
FFLY-CT 1110 42.03Michael Cowenhoven
FFLY-CT 1211 44.25Ben D'Addario
WYW-CT 1212 45.46Nicholas Saldanha
FFLY-CT 1113 47.64Nathaniel Kalapir
WYW-CT 1114 48.53Blake Katzman
FFLY-CT 11--- DQVarun Shetty
FFLY-CT 12--- DQTyler Cummings
WYW-CT 11--- DQMichael Mitchell

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:08.11RJ Welch
34.18 1:08.11

WYW-CT 112 1:20.54Mattis Nurit
39.82 1:20.54

FFLY-CT 113 1:21.74John O'Keefe
39.78 1:21.74

WYW-CT 124 1:21.85Matthew Lamanna
WYW-CT 115 1:23.58Nate Newcomer
FFLY-CT 126 1:24.11Colby Mazzoni

41.74 1:24.11
WYW-CT 127 1:25.01Matt Schaller

41.55 1:25.01
WYW-CT 128 1:25.60Maxwell Downing

41.79 1:25.60
FFLY-CT 129 1:36.25Ben D'Addario

46.04 1:36.25
WYW-CT 1210 1:40.56Nicholas Saldanha

49.40 1:40.56
FFLY-CT 1111 2:11.47Varun Shetty

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 111 37.97Jack Griffiths
WYW-CT 122 41.43Matt Schaller
WYW-CT 123 42.11Connor Frederickson
WYW-CT 124 43.48Max Nonnenmacher
FFLY-CT 115 45.57John O'Keefe
WYW-CT 126 45.59Maxwell Downing
WYW-CT 117 47.71Nate Newcomer
WYW-CT 128 48.02Michael Tullis
WYW-CT 119 50.51Blake Katzman
WYW-CT 1210 52.31William Trentos

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FFLY-CT 111 1:24.01Aidan Smith
38.88 1:24.01

WYW-CT 122 1:24.46Andrew Huang
38.72 1:24.46

WYW-CT 123 1:32.01Connor Frederickson
43.53 1:32.01

FFLY-CT 114 1:33.88Noah Liousfi
44.43 1:33.88

WYW-CT 125 1:38.73Nicholas Saldanha
47.43 1:38.73

WYW-CT 116 1:38.80Mattis Nurit
48.09 1:38.80

WYW-CT 127 1:54.54William Trentos
53.18 1:54.54

Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 29.22RJ Welch
WYW-CT 112 30.09Rory Hess
WYW-CT 113 34.01William Russell
WYW-CT 124 35.77Matt Schaller
WYW-CT 125 38.15Jubair Huq
FFLY-CT 116 40.11Andrew Slager
WYW-CT 127 40.85Maxwell Downing
FFLY-CT 11--- DQVarun Shetty
FFLY-CT 11--- DQNathaniel Kalapir

Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:07.06RJ Welch
31.75 1:07.06

WYW-CT 122 1:14.00Matthew Lamanna
33.59 1:14.00

WYW-CT 113 1:15.34William Russell
34.71 1:15.34

WYW-CT 124 1:17.77Matt Schaller
35.82 1:17.77

WYW-CT 125 1:17.97Max Nonnenmacher
35.67 1:17.97

WYW-CT 116 1:24.01Jack Griffiths
36.88 1:24.01

FFLY-CT 127 1:31.63Colby Mazzoni
38.44 1:31.63

FFLY-CT 128 1:44.65Ben D'Addario
44.92 1:44.65

Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 1:08.73RJ Welch
31.75 1:08.73

WYW-CT 112 1:19.16William Russell
35.80 1:19.16

WYW-CT 123 1:19.19Max Nonnenmacher
36.89 1:19.19
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(Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 124 1:20.40Connor Frederickson

38.58 1:20.40
WYW-CT 115 1:22.81Mattis Nurit

37.92 1:22.81
FFLY-CT 126 1:26.69Colby Mazzoni

39.15 1:26.69
WYW-CT 127 1:27.19Jubair Huq

39.48 1:27.19
WYW-CT 128 1:27.48Nicholas Saldanha

43.58 1:27.48
FFLY-CT 119 1:28.63Noah Liousfi

45.01 1:28.63
FFLY-CT 11--- DQVarun Shetty

57.62 DQ

Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 121 2:25.31RJ Welch
31.26 1:09.04 1:53.14 2:25.31

WYW-CT 112 2:40.30Rory Hess
32.73 1:15.67 2:05.20 2:40.30

WYW-CT 123 2:41.54Andrew Huang
35.29 1:18.36 2:06.61 2:41.54

WYW-CT 114 2:46.17William Russell
35.35 1:17.77 2:10.30 2:46.17

WYW-CT 125 2:48.63Matthew Lamanna
34.05 1:18.90 2:10.68 2:48.63

FFLY-CT 126 2:58.75Luke Hopkins
36.85 1:27.11 2:17.70 2:58.75

FFLY-CT 117 3:02.05Andrew Slager
40.61 1:25.33 2:20.26 3:02.05

FFLY-CT 118 3:07.11Jed Ryan
47.43 1:34.80 2:30.88 3:07.11

FFLY-CT 119 3:09.91John O'Keefe
44.52 1:31.93 2:27.78 3:09.91

WYW-CT 1210 3:18.83Nicholas Saldanha
43.19 1:33.41 2:28.98 3:18.83

FFLY-CT 1211 3:24.32Ben D'Addario
45.45 1:37.01 2:39.94 3:24.32

FFLY-CT 11--- DQNoah Liousfi
47.34 1:37.41 2:31.68 DQ

FFLY-CT 11--- DQMichael Cowenhoven

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:05.58WYW-CT
1) Matt Schaller 12 2) Matthew Lamanna 12
3) Mattis Nurit 11 4) RJ Welch 12

32.36 1:04.05 1:38.35 2:05.58
B2 2:14.27WYW-CT

1) Max Nonnenmacher 12 2) Connor Frederickson 12
3) Nate Newcomer 11 4) Jubair Huq 12

32.75 2:14.27

C3 2:30.23WYW-CT
1) Blake Katzman 11 2) Michael Tullis 12
3) Maxwell Downing 12 4) Nicholas Saldanha 12

39.93 1:21.45 1:55.15 2:30.23

Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:17.89WYW-CT
1) RJ Welch 12 2) Andrew Huang 12
3) Rory Hess 11 4) William Russell 11

34.65 1:12.62 1:46.16 2:17.89
B2 2:28.21WYW-CT

1) Max Nonnenmacher 12 2) Matt Schaller 12
3) Matthew Lamanna 12 4) Mattis Nurit 11

39.05 1:23.07 1:55.97 2:28.21

Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 24.89Christian Larsen
WYW-CT 142 25.55Jackson Dill
WYW-CT 133 26.77Ryan Looney
WYW-CT 134 26.90Brandon Berger
WYW-CT 135 29.21Dylan Flanagan
WYW-CT 13*6 31.54George Andrew
WYW-CT 13*6 31.54Alex Li
WYW-CT 138 32.18Alex Mostofi
WYW-CT 139 32.28Camden Archambeau
WYW-CT 1310 32.34Ben Newcomb
FFLY-CT 1311 34.28Joseph Walewski
FFLY-CT 1412 36.00James Maron
FFLY-CT 1313 37.17Philip Galletta

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 55.74Christian Larsen
26.58 55.74

WYW-CT 142 56.38Jackson Dill
26.92 56.38

WYW-CT 133 56.97Tim Joyce
27.69 56.97

WYW-CT 144 57.59Albert Wei
27.37 57.59

WYW-CT 135 58.29Justin Lovro
27.98 58.29

WYW-CT 136 58.50Brandon Berger
27.89 58.50

WYW-CT 137 58.87Ryan Looney
28.42 58.87

WYW-CT 138 59.21Daniel Cui
28.53 59.21

WYW-CT 149 59.36Josiah Tarrant
28.51 59.36

WYW-CT 1410 59.42Blake Rainey
28.87 59.42

WYW-CT 1311 1:01.51Ryan Frankel
29.33 1:01.51
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(Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 1312 1:06.27George Andrew

32.11 1:06.27
FFLY-CT 1413 1:06.29Connor Calarco

30.91 1:06.29
WYW-CT 1314 1:08.77Alex Li

32.89 1:08.77
FFLY-CT 1315 1:09.09Roman Leito

32.65 1:09.09
WYW-CT 1316 1:12.25Alex Mostofi

34.42 1:12.25
WYW-CT 1317 1:13.81Camden Archambeau

35.62 1:13.81
WYW-CT 1318 1:22.15James Matik

38.35 1:22.15
FFLY-CT 1319 1:24.34Joseph Walewski

36.94 1:24.34
FFLY-CT 1320 1:24.54Philip Galletta

38.97 1:24.54

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 1:58.32Luke Stewart
27.20 57.78 1:28.37 1:58.32

WYW-CT 132 1:59.57Tim Joyce
27.77 58.36 1:29.35 1:59.57

WYW-CT 133 2:00.29Robbie Constantine
26.89 57.48 1:28.97 2:00.29

WYW-CT 144 2:04.61Jackson Dill
28.48 1:00.15 1:33.06 2:04.61

WYW-CT 135 2:05.42Brandon Berger
28.62 1:00.40 1:33.41 2:05.42

WYW-CT 146 2:08.11Blake Rainey
29.61 1:02.15 1:35.37 2:08.11

WYW-CT 147 2:08.24Christian Larsen
28.23 1:00.66 1:34.51 2:08.24

WYW-CT 138 2:08.60Daniel Cui
29.14 1:01.71 1:35.44 2:08.60

WYW-CT 139 2:08.64Justin Lovro
28.79 1:01.65 1:35.34 2:08.64

WYW-CT 1410 2:09.22Josiah Tarrant
29.17 1:02.72 1:36.95 2:09.22

WYW-CT 1311 2:11.25Ryan Frankel
29.72 1:02.48 1:36.96 2:11.25

FFLY-CT 1312 2:13.82CJ Ryan
28.63 1:02.16 1:38.30 2:13.82

FFLY-CT 1413 2:15.80Joey Hopkins
WYW-CT 1314 2:19.85Dylan Flanagan
WYW-CT 1315 2:20.42George Andrew

33.48 1:09.48 1:45.88 2:20.42
WYW-CT 1316 2:26.54Alex Li
FFLY-CT 1417 2:28.43Philip Forero

32.60 1:09.97 1:49.42 2:28.43
FFLY-CT 1418 2:29.58Connor Calarco

WYW-CT 1319 2:33.34Ben Newcomb
34.54 1:13.38 1:53.76 2:33.34

WYW-CT 1320 2:35.58Alex Mostofi
33.53 1:11.50 1:56.36 2:35.58

WYW-CT 1321 2:36.80Camden Archambeau
34.93 1:14.22 1:55.66 2:36.80

FFLY-CT 1322 3:02.89Jerry Yu
37.89 1:22.59 2:14.65 3:02.89

FFLY-CT 1323 3:05.61Joseph Walewski
36.87 1:22.54 2:12.97 3:05.61

FFLY-CT 1424 3:06.29James Maron
FFLY-CT 1325 3:23.85Philip Galletta

38.90 1:27.98 2:24.79 3:23.85

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 1:02.16Luke Stewart
30.44 1:02.16

WYW-CT 132 1:02.53Tim Joyce
30.79 1:02.53

WYW-CT 133 1:05.88Robbie Constantine
31.52 1:05.88

WYW-CT 134 1:05.99Justin Lovro
32.07 1:05.99

WYW-CT 145 1:07.06Blake Rainey
33.25 1:07.06

WYW-CT 136 1:08.66Ryan Looney
33.40 1:08.66

WYW-CT 147 1:09.84Josiah Tarrant
34.09 1:09.84

FFLY-CT 138 1:12.47CJ Ryan
34.57 1:12.47

WYW-CT 139 1:12.58Daniel Cui
34.69 1:12.58

WYW-CT 1310 1:13.91Ryan Frankel
35.60 1:13.91

FFLY-CT 1411 1:19.27Philip Forero
39.17 1:19.27

WYW-CT 1312 1:20.38Alex Mostofi
39.25 1:20.38

FFLY-CT 1413 1:20.48Joey Hopkins
WYW-CT 1314 1:24.37Ben Newcomb

40.47 1:24.37
FFLY-CT 1415 1:28.47Connor Calarco
WYW-CT 1316 1:29.37Camden Archambeau

43.64 1:29.37
FFLY-CT 1417 1:37.84James Maron

46.95 1:37.84
FFLY-CT 1318 2:00.47Jerry Yu

57.11 2:00.47

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 131 2:14.56Tim Joyce
31.61 1:06.19 1:41.34 2:14.56
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Results
(Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 142 2:14.97Luke Stewart

32.59 1:06.93 1:41.92 2:14.97
WYW-CT 133 2:18.72Justin Lovro

31.72 1:07.25 1:43.50 2:18.72
WYW-CT 144 2:24.23Jackson Dill

33.65 1:10.51 1:48.03 2:24.23
WYW-CT 145 2:25.70Blake Rainey

34.71 1:12.39 1:50.09 2:25.70
WYW-CT 136 2:28.32Ryan Looney

35.19 1:13.12 1:51.55 2:28.32
WYW-CT 147 2:30.67Albert Wei

33.97 1:12.02 1:51.71 2:30.67
WYW-CT 138 2:46.33Alex Li

39.22 1:22.15 2:05.57 2:46.33
WYW-CT 139 2:48.22George Andrew

41.01 1:23.82 2:07.17 2:48.22
WYW-CT 1310 2:54.49Ben Newcomb

40.23 1:24.74 2:10.55 2:54.49
FFLY-CT 1411 3:13.10Connor Calarco
FFLY-CT 13--- DQRoman Leito

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 131 1:16.42Brandon Berger
36.37 1:16.42

WYW-CT 132 1:19.98Daniel Cui
37.95 1:19.98

WYW-CT 133 1:22.30Ryan Frankel
38.23 1:22.30

FFLY-CT 134 1:27.12Joseph Walewski
39.16 1:27.12

WYW-CT 135 1:27.30Camden Archambeau
41.03 1:27.30

FFLY-CT 136 1:31.91Roman Leito
43.19 1:31.91

WYW-CT 137 1:35.70Ben Newcomb
43.06 1:35.70

WYW-CT 138 1:49.89James Matik
52.73 1:49.89

FFLY-CT 14--- DQConnor Calarco
41.03 DQ

FFLY-CT 13--- DQPhilip Galletta
50.34 DQ

WYW-CT 13--- DQAlex Mostofi
44.89 DQ

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 131 2:41.86Brandon Berger
36.95 1:17.99 2:00.32 2:41.86

WYW-CT 132 2:44.37Dylan Flanagan
37.98 1:19.02 2:01.64 2:44.37

FFLY-CT 133 2:48.98CJ Ryan
36.30 1:19.94 2:04.38 2:48.98

WYW-CT 134 2:51.47Daniel Cui
39.18 1:23.31 2:07.89 2:51.47

FFLY-CT 145 3:07.87Connor Calarco
39.92 1:30.14 2:19.28 3:07.87

FFLY-CT 146 3:10.96Joey Hopkins
43.10 1:29.45 2:19.63 3:10.96

WYW-CT 137 3:11.58George Andrew
44.00 1:33.26 2:23.42 3:11.58

FFLY-CT 138 3:15.30Joseph Walewski
WYW-CT 139 3:17.44Alex Li

44.94 1:36.96 2:28.61 3:17.44
FFLY-CT 1310 3:21.30Jerry Yu

44.60 1:35.71 2:28.80 3:21.30
FFLY-CT 13--- DQPhilip Galletta

Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 1:00.24Luke Stewart
28.49 1:00.24

WYW-CT 142 1:00.91Christian Larsen
27.86 1:00.91

WYW-CT 143 1:04.01Jackson Dill
29.56 1:04.01

WYW-CT 134 1:04.22Robbie Constantine
29.74 1:04.22

WYW-CT 145 1:04.69Blake Rainey
30.87 1:04.69

WYW-CT 146 1:05.07Josiah Tarrant
30.88 1:05.07

WYW-CT 137 1:06.93Tim Joyce
31.29 1:06.93

WYW-CT 138 1:07.11Ryan Looney
31.72 1:07.11

WYW-CT 139 1:10.50Justin Lovro
33.27 1:10.50

WYW-CT 1310 1:10.68Ryan Frankel
33.06 1:10.68

FFLY-CT 1411 1:17.70Philip Forero
35.89 1:17.70

Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 2:18.11Luke Stewart
30.45 1:03.77 1:39.02 2:18.11

WYW-CT 142 2:24.70Blake Rainey
32.67 1:10.15 1:47.75 2:24.70

WYW-CT 143 2:29.34Josiah Tarrant
33.59 1:11.92 1:51.14 2:29.34

WYW-CT 144 2:30.59Christian Larsen
29.16 1:05.32 1:47.03 2:30.59

WYW-CT 135 2:38.89Ryan Looney
33.46 1:13.55 1:57.13 2:38.89

Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 141 2:15.32Luke Stewart
WYW-CT 132 2:20.99Tim Joyce
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Results
(Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WYW-CT 143 2:21.57Jackson Dill
WYW-CT 134 2:22.88Justin Lovro
WYW-CT 135 2:23.04Brandon Berger
WYW-CT 146 2:23.31Albert Wei
WYW-CT 147 2:28.99Josiah Tarrant
WYW-CT 138 2:29.46Daniel Cui
WYW-CT 139 2:31.84Ryan Frankel
WYW-CT 1310 2:52.51George Andrew
WYW-CT 1311 2:58.81Ben Newcomb
FFLY-CT 1312 3:21.85Joseph Walewski
WYW-CT 13--- DQAlex Li
WYW-CT 13--- DQAlex Mostofi
WYW-CT 14--- DQChristian Larsen

Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

FFLY-CT 161 25.57Ian Lee
WYW-CT 152 25.65Kyle Wilson
WYW-CT 153 26.65Jes Bollman
WYW-CT 154 30.64David Gelfand

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 171 52.02Simon Ginsberg
25.28 52.02

WYW-CT 152 53.04Will Suchy
25.77 53.04

WYW-CT 153 54.91Kyle Wilson
26.52 54.91

WYW-CT 154 58.33Jes Bollman
28.25 58.33

WYW-CT 155 1:00.08Anthony Horicka
28.73 1:00.08

WYW-CT 166 1:00.43Thomas Pond
28.69 1:00.43

WYW-CT 167 1:01.01Spencer Goodwin
28.81 1:01.01

WYW-CT 158 1:04.64David Gelfand
31.17 1:04.64

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 171 1:58.37Simon Ginsberg
26.35 56.53 1:27.84 1:58.37

WYW-CT 152 2:02.86Kyle Wilson
27.91 58.69 1:30.90 2:02.86

WYW-CT 153 2:09.59Jes Bollman
29.16 1:02.06 1:36.09 2:09.59

WYW-CT 164 2:13.46Thomas Pond
29.61 1:03.15 1:38.97 2:13.46

FFLY-CT 165 2:16.30Ian Lee
26.51 58.81 1:36.56 2:16.30

WYW-CT 156 2:19.11David Gelfand
31.12 1:06.32 1:43.50 2:19.11

WYW-CT 157 2:19.54Anthony Horicka
29.58 1:03.89 1:41.14 2:19.54

WYW-CT 168 2:21.92Spencer Goodwin
30.36 1:05.69 1:44.59 2:21.92

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 171 1:00.59Simon Ginsberg
29.57 1:00.59

WYW-CT 152 1:08.55Jes Bollman
33.05 1:08.55

WYW-CT 163 1:12.08Spencer Goodwin
35.72 1:12.08

WYW-CT 164 1:16.30Thomas Pond
37.60 1:16.30

WYW-CT 155 1:16.47Anthony Horicka
36.46 1:16.47

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 171 2:09.17Simon Ginsberg
29.88 1:02.46 1:36.34 2:09.17

WYW-CT 162 2:40.17Thomas Pond
37.36 1:18.15 1:59.46 2:40.17

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 151 1:09.45Kyle Wilson
33.18 1:09.45

WYW-CT 152 1:10.42Jes Bollman
33.36 1:10.42

WYW-CT 153 1:19.83Will Suchy
38.61 1:19.83

WYW-CT 154 1:21.70Anthony Horicka
37.85 1:21.70

WYW-CT 165 1:22.52Thomas Pond
38.89 1:22.52

WYW-CT 166 1:28.49Spencer Goodwin
42.50 1:28.49

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 151 2:31.95Kyle Wilson
34.15 1:13.35 1:53.21 2:31.95

WYW-CT 152 2:58.81Anthony Horicka
38.58 1:24.08 2:12.53 2:58.81

WYW-CT 163 3:04.05Thomas Pond
40.67 1:27.72 2:16.26 3:04.05

Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 171 1:04.22Simon Ginsberg
29.85 1:04.22

FFLY-CT 162 1:13.79Ian Lee
31.80 1:13.79

WYW-CT 153 1:14.93David Gelfand
34.82 1:14.93
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Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 151 2:14.19Will Suchy
29.71 1:04.23 1:39.04 2:14.19

WYW-CT 152 2:53.25David Gelfand
37.90 1:22.65 2:08.64 2:53.25

Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WYW-CT 171 2:11.11Simon Ginsberg
28.48 1:01.64 1:40.59 2:11.11

WYW-CT 152 2:16.52Kyle Wilson
29.35 1:06.87 1:45.85 2:16.52

WYW-CT 153 2:18.77Jes Bollman
30.39 1:07.14 1:46.24 2:18.77

WYW-CT 154 2:37.22David Gelfand
34.07 1:14.28 2:01.93 2:37.22

WYW-CT 165 2:40.12Spencer Goodwin
32.80 1:13.89 2:04.83 2:40.12

WYW-CT 156 2:40.72Anthony Horicka
38.08 1:22.25 2:08.24 2:40.72


